	25-2004 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office 279067 Attorney Docket No. 79144
	k Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Brett Edwin DeVries         John H. Winkelman         Mark L. Walde     </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes          3. Nature of conveyance:     </li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Flexible Steel Lacing Company Internal Address: 2004
☑       Assignment       □       Merger         □       Security Agreement       □       Change of Na         □       Other	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new app</li> </ol>	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/661,461 Additional nu	B. Patent No.(s) Imbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
10/661,461	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 □ Enclosed
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen S. Favakeh</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	B. Patent No.(s)         Imbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         e       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         □ Enclosed          Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit Account Number:        06-1135
10/661,461         Additional nu         5 Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Stephen S. Favakeh         FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Street Address:         Street Address:         Street City:         Chicago         Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s)         Imbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         e       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         □ Enclosed          Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit Account Number:        06-1135

PATENT REEL: 014994 FRAME: 0363

## ASSIGNMENT

We, BRETT EDWIN DEVRIES, of Grand Rapids, County of Kent and State of Michigan, JOHN H. WINKELMAN, of Naperville, County of Du Page and State of Illinois, and MARK L. WALDE, of Naperville, County of Du Page and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to FLEXIBLE STEEL LACING COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Wisconsin Avenue, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## CONVEYOR BELT CLEANING SYSTEM

United States Application Number 10/661,461, filed September 10, 2003; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

, 2003

But Edwin Dalues

, 2003

1/05/03 \_, 200

Jøhn H. Winkelman

Mark L. Walde

PATENT REEL: 014994 FRAME: 0364

State of MICHIGAN)) SSCounty of KENT)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Kent, in the State of Michigan, personally appeared BRETT EDWIN DEVRIES, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

December	19	_, 2003	Joannie &. Beverweek
	·		Notary Public
			My Commission Expire ANNIE G BEVERWYK
			14/19/04 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN
			MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 19, 2004
State of ILLINOIS	)		
	) SS		
County of DU PAGE	)		

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Du Page in the State of Illinois, personally appeared JOHN H. WINKELMAN, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

December 18	. 2003	Posame Plescea	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Rosense Pleace
		Notary Public	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/01/04
		My Commission Exp	
		- July 1, 20.	04
State of ILLINOIS	)		
	) SS		
County of DU PAGE	)		

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Du Page in the State of Illinois, personally appeared MARK L. WALDE, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

January 5	. 200 <b>8</b>	Rosame Plescia	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Reserve Planta
	•	Notary Public	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/01/04
		My Commission Exp	04

- 2 -

## **RECORDED: 02/17/2004**